

| City of San Buenaventura   |  |        |      |                |                        | I   |                        |
|--|--|--------|------|----------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|
| MONTALVO SRTS CYPRESS POINT GAP CLOSURE & COMPLETE STREETS PROJECT |  |        |      |                |                        | Toro Enterprises, Inc.                    |                        |
| Montalvo Area  |  |        |      |                |                        | Engineer's Estimate                       |                        |
| Specifications 2021-004  |  |        |      |                |                        |   |                        |
| Bids Received: 6/2/2022  |  |        |      |                |                        | 2101 E. Ventura Blvd.<br>Oxnard, CA 93036 |                        |
|  |  |        |      |                |                        | (805) 483-4515                            |                        |
|  |  |        |      |                |                        | Lic #710580                               |                        |
| Item No.   | Description  | Qty.   | Unit | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$)             | Unit Cost (\$)                            | Total (\$)             |
| 1  | Mobilization   | 1      | LS   | \$ 100,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00          | \$ 201,150.00                             | \$ 201,150.00          |
| 2  | Traffic Control  | 1      | LS   | \$ 60,000.00   | \$ 60,000.00           | \$ 132,660.00                             | \$ 132,660.00          |
| 3  | Waste Diversion Plan   | 1      | LS   | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 550.00                                 | \$ 550.00              |
| 4  | SWPCP  | 1      | LS   | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 13,675.00                              | \$ 13,675.00           |
| 5  | Clearing and Grubbing  | 1      | LS   | \$ 30,000.00   | \$ 30,000.00           | \$ 163,375.00                             | \$ 163,375.00          |
| 6  | New Sidewalk Construction  | 10,100 | SF   | \$ 10.00       | \$ 101,000.00          | \$ 14.30                                  | \$ 144,430.00          |
| 7  | Remove and Reconstruct Existing Sidewalk                                 | 4,000  | SF   | \$ 17.00       | \$ 68,000.00           | \$ 16.90                                  | \$ 67,600.00           |
| 8  | Remove and Reconstruct Existing Driveway                                 | 7,700  | SF   | \$ 24.00       | \$ 184,800.00          | \$ 18.85                                  | \$ 145,145.00          |
| 9  | New Curb and Gutter Construction (18" Gutter)                            | 30     | LF   | \$ 45.00       | \$ 1,350.00            | \$ 79.60                                  | \$ 2,388.00            |
| 10   | New Curb and Gutter Construction (24" Gutter)                            | 1,550  | LF   | \$ 46.00       | \$ 71,300.00           | \$ 71.65                                  | \$ 111,057.50          |
| 11   | New Curb Construction  | 240    | LF   | \$ 32.00       | \$ 7,680.00            | \$ 60.80                                  | \$ 14,592.00           |
| 12   | Remove and Reconstruct Existing Curb Ramp with Spandrel                  | 16     | EA   | \$ 6,500.00    | \$ 104,000.00          | \$ 13,660.00                              | \$ 218,560.00          |
| 13   | New Curb Ramp without Spandrel Construction                              | 4      | EA   | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 5,235.00                               | \$ 20,940.00           |
| 14   | Remove and Reconstruct Existing Curb Ramp without Spandrel               | 6      | EA   | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 9,205.00                               | \$ 55,230.00           |
| 15   | Cold Milling   | 14,500 | SF   | \$ 0.50        | \$ 7,250.00            | \$ 1.05                                   | \$ 15,225.00           |
| 16   | Asphalt Concrete   | 650    | TN   | \$ 100.00      | \$ 65,000.00           | \$ 167.00                                 | \$ 108,550.00          |
| 17   | Integral Concrete Pavement   | 5      | CY   | \$ 230.00      | \$ 1,150.00            | \$ 587.00                                 | \$ 2,935.00            |
| 18   | Pavement Repair (2" Cold Mill)   | 300    | SF   | \$ 25.00       | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 23.55                                  | \$ 7,065.00            |
| 19   | New Cross Gutter Construction  | 520    | SF   | \$ 46.00       | \$ 23,920.00           | \$ 34.95                                  | \$ 18,174.00           |
| 20   | Remove and Reconstruct Existing Cross Gutter                             | 720    | SF   | \$ 75.00       | \$ 54,000.00           | \$ 34.95                                  | \$ 25,164.00           |
| 21   | Storm Drain Structures, Catch Basin and Drop Inlet (Modify Curb Inlet)   | 1      | EA   | \$ 1,300.00    | \$ 1,300.00            | \$ 7,065.00                               | \$ 7,065.00            |
| 22   | 8" PVC Pipe  | 25     | LF   | \$ 80.00       | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 131.00                                 | \$ 3,275.00            |
| 23   | 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe   | 78     | LF   | \$ 120.00      | \$ 9,360.00            | \$ 379.00                                 | \$ 29,562.00           |
| 24   | 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe   | 8      | LF   | \$ 150.00      | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 400.00                                 | \$ 3,200.00            |
| 25   | Storm Drain Structures, Catch Basin and Drop Inlet (18"x18" Drop Inlet)  | 2      | EA   | \$ 1,800.00    | \$ 3,600.00            | \$ 3,505.00                               | \$ 7,010.00            |
| 26   | Storm Drain Structures, Catch Basin and Drop Inlet (Drop Inlet, 12" RCP) | 1      | EA   | \$ 1,850.00    | \$ 1,850.00            | \$ 12,350.00                              | \$ 12,350.00           |
| 27   | Storm Drain Structures, Catch Basin and Drop Inlet (Drop Inlet, 18" RCP) | 1      | EA   | \$ 1,750.00    | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 14,990.00                              | \$ 14,990.00           |
| 28   | Traffic Signs  | 124    | EA   | \$ 190.00      | \$ 23,560.00           | \$ 255.50                                 | \$ 31,682.00           |
| 29   | Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation)                                      | 850    | SF   | \$ 2.25        | \$ 1,912.50            | \$ 3.95                                   | \$ 3,357.50            |
| 30   | Earthwork (Unclassified Fill)  | 5,600  | SF   | \$ 2.50        | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 4.85                                   | \$ 27,160.00           |
| 31   | Speed Pillow Assembly  | 8      | EA   | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 1,395.00                               | \$ 11,160.00           |
| 32   | Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons                                       | 2      | EA   | \$ 10,690.00   | \$ 21,380.00           | \$ 27,350.00                              | \$ 54,700.00           |
| 33   | Monument Sign (including foundation)                                     | 1      | LS   | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 41,165.00                              | \$ 41,165.00           |
| 34   | Boulder  | 9      | EA   | \$ 250.00      | \$ 2,250.00            | \$ 620.00                                 | \$ 5,580.00            |
| 35   | Bench Boulder  | 1      | EA   | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 7,782.00                               | \$ 7,782.00            |
| 36   | Dry Cobble Bed   | 800    | SF   | \$ 12.00       | \$ 9,600.00            | \$ 6.20                                   | \$ 4,960.00            |
| 37   | Decomposed Granite Paving  | 150    | SF   | \$ 5.00        | \$ 750.00              | \$ 13.00                                  | \$ 1,950.00            |
| 38   | Landscape Irrigation   | 1      | LS   | \$ 13,500.00   | \$ 13,500.00           | \$ 48,100.00                              | \$ 48,100.00           |
| 39   | Weed Abatement   | 14,000 | SF   | \$ 0.05        | \$ 700.00              | \$ 0.35                                   | \$ 4,900.00            |
| 40   | Soil Preparation   | 14,000 | SF   | \$ 0.35        | \$ 4,900.00            | \$ 0.95                                   | \$ 13,300.00           |
| 41   | Mulch  | 120    | CY   | \$ 55.00       | \$ 6,600.00            | \$ 107.15                                 | \$ 12,858.00           |
| 42   | 24" Box Tree   | 42     | EA   | \$ 350.00      | \$ 14,700.00           | \$ 592.00                                 | \$ 24,864.00           |
| 43   | 1 Gallon Shrub   | 1,193  | EA   | \$ 10.00       | \$ 11,930.00           | \$ 15.80                                  | \$ 18,849.40           |
| 44   | 5 Gallon Shrub   | 116    | EA   | \$ 50.00       | \$ 5,800.00            | \$ 24.80                                  | \$ 2,876.80            |
| 45   | 15 Gallon Shrub  | 6      | EA   | \$ 150.00      | \$ 900.00              | \$ 422.95                                 | \$ 2,537.70            |
| 46   | Lodge Pole Fence (2-Rail)  | 40     | LF   | \$ 40.00       | \$ 1,600.00            | \$ 73.30                                  | \$ 2,932.00            |
| 47   | Concrete Unit Pavers   | 80     | SF   | \$ 4.00        | \$ 320.00              | \$ 51.70                                  | \$ 4,136.00            |
| 48   | Landscape Ninety (90) Day Maintenance                                    | 1      | LS   | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 7,105.00                               | \$ 7,105.00            |
| 49   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 22)  | 4,600  | LF   | \$ 1.20        | \$ 5,520.00            | \$ 2.20                                   | \$ 10,120.00           |
| 50   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 27B)   | 6,450  | LF   | \$ 0.80        | \$ 5,160.00            | \$ 1.20                                   | \$ 7,740.00            |
| 51   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 29)  | 220    | LF   | \$ 2.10        | \$ 462.00              | \$ 3.60                                   | \$ 792.00              |
| 52   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 32)  | 160    | LF   | \$ 1.80        | \$ 288.00              | \$ 2.60                                   | \$ 416.00              |
| 53   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 38)  | 750    | LF   | \$ 0.78        | \$ 585.00              | \$ 1.95                                   | \$ 1,462.50            |
| 54   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 39)  | 6,690  | LF   | \$ 0.80        | \$ 5,352.00            | \$ 1.25                                   | \$ 8,362.50            |
| 55   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 39A)   | 5,550  | LF   | \$ 0.80        | \$ 4,440.00            | \$ 0.75                                   | \$ 4,162.50            |
| 56   | Traffic Stripes (Detail 40)  | 90     | LF   | \$ 0.90        | \$ 81.00               | \$ 0.60                                   | \$ 54.00               |
| 57   | Traffic Stripes (12" Solid White Limit Line)                             | 4,270  | LF   | \$ 1.25        | \$ 5,337.50            | \$ 4.45                                   | \$ 19,001.50           |
| 58   | Pavement Markings (Including Green Marking)                              | 2,900  | SF   | \$ 5.00        | \$ 14,500.00           | \$ 7.55                                   | \$ 21,895.00           |
| 59   | Traffic Separating System (Rubber Curb with Delineators)                 | 1      | LS   | \$ 6,000.00    | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 9,120.00                               | \$ 9,120.00            |
| 60   | Adjust Utility Covers (Water Meter Boxes)                                | 22     | EA   | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 44,000.00           | \$ 610.00                                 | \$ 13,420.00           |
| 61   | Adjust Utility Covers (Water Valve Can & Cover)                          | 6      | EA   | \$ 500.00      | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 1,500.00                               | \$ 9,000.00            |
| 62   | Adjust Utility Covers (Sanitary Sewer Manholes)                          | 1      | EA   | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 1,500.00                               | \$ 1,500.00            |
| 63   | Miscellaneous Removal and Disposal                                       | 1      | LS   | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00           | \$ 14,540.00                              | \$ 14,540.00           |
| 64   | Record of Construction Changes   | 1      | LS   | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 1,055.00                               | \$ 1,055.00            |
| 65   | Release of Contract  | 1      | LS   | \$ 1.00        | \$ 1.00                | \$ 1.00                                   | \$ 1.00                |
| <b>Base Bid Total (\$)</b>   |  |        |      |                | <b>\$ 1,242,639.00</b> | <b>\$ 2,000,514.90</b>                    | <b>\$ 2,000,514.90</b> |

Benner & Carpenter, Inc.  
Green Coast Landscaping  
Taft Electric

| Item No.                                   | Description   | Qty.  | Unit | Lic #710580    |                      |                |                      |
|--|---|-------|------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|
|  |   |       |      | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$)           | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$)           |
| A-1  | Signals, Lighting and Electrical Systems (Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon (HAWK) System) | 1     | LS   | \$ 130,000.00  | \$ 130,000.00        | \$ 275,000.00  | \$ 275,000.00        |
| A-2  | Traffic Signs   | 23    | EA   | \$ 190.00      | \$ 4,370.00          | \$ 282.00      | \$ 6,486.00          |
| A-3  | Traffic Stripes (Detail 38)   | 490   | LF   | \$ 0.78        | \$ 382.20            | \$ 1.95        | \$ 955.50            |
| A-4  | Traffic Stripes (Detail 39)   | 10    | LF   | \$ 0.80        | \$ 8.00              | \$ 1.4         | \$ 14.00             |
| A-5  | Traffic Stripes (12" Solid White Limit Line)                                      | 80    | LF   | \$ 1.25        | \$ 100.00            | \$ 4.45        | \$ 356.00            |
| A-6  | Pavement Markings (Including Green Marking)                                       | 1,300 | SF   | \$ 5.00        | \$ 6,500.00          | \$ 8.85        | \$ 11,505.00         |
| <b>Additive Alternative Bid Schedule A</b> |   |       |      |                | <b>\$ 141,360.20</b> |                | <b>\$ 294,316.50</b> |

| Item No.                                   | Description  | Qty. | Unit | Lic #710580    |                      |                |                      |
|--|--|------|------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|
|  |  |      |      | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$)           | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$)           |
| A-1  | New Concrete Sidewalk  | 3500 | SF   | 10.00          | \$ 35,000.00         | 19.45          | \$ 68,075.00         |
| A-2  | Remove & Reconst. Exist. Concrete Sidewalk                               | 300  | SF   | 17.00          | \$ 5,100.00          | 24.80          | \$ 7,440.00          |
| A-3  | Remove & Reconst. Exist. Concrete Driveway (Residential Per City Std)    | 1500 | SF   | 24.00          | \$ 36,000.00         | 24.00          | \$ 36,000.00         |
| A-4  | Remove & Reconst. Exist Concrete 6" Curb (per City Std)                  | 30   | LF   | 50.00          | \$ 1,500.00          | 119.00         | \$ 3,570.00          |
| A-5  | New Curb Ramp (per Caltrans Std) Including Spandrel                      | 8    | EA   | 6,000.00       | \$ 48,000.00         | 11,115.00      | \$ 88,920.00         |
|  | Remove & Reconstruct Curb Ramp (per Caltrans Std) not Including Spandrel | 4    | EA   | 2,500.00       | \$ 10,000.00         | 8,935.00       | \$ 35,740.00         |
|  | Asphalt Concrete   | 40   | TON  | 100.00         | \$ 4,000.00          | 170.00         | \$ 6,800.00          |
| A-6  | Adjust Utility Covers (Water Meter Boxes)                                | 4    | EA   | 2,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00          | 700.00         | \$ 2,800.00          |
| <b>Additive Alternative Bid Schedule B</b> |  |      |      |                | <b>\$ 147,600.00</b> |                | <b>\$ 249,345.00</b> |